
Sunday, December 18l Y [\ 4M ke. 400m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9.31 Orchestral Music
10.10 Congress Hall Saivation Army Band
one bY Bandmaster Alan Pike0.40 Light Classical Musie
11. 0 METHODIST SERVICE:
Epsom Church ‘

Preacher: Rev. J. C. DraperOrganist: Doris Hoare
12. B5p.m. Light Orchestras and Ballads2. 0 The Reith Lectures: "Control andInitiative: Their Respective Spheres,"by Bertrand Russell, F.R.S.
2.29 French Light Opera and Musical
Comedy
3. 0 Music by Schumann
Clara Haskill (plano)
Waldscenen, Op. 82 Schumann3.16 The Nattonal Symphony Orches-tra conducted by Piero Coppola
Symphony in B Flat Schumann
8.45 The Choir of King’s College,Middlemore, conducted by L. ¢, :
Saunders
Ceremony of Nine Lessons and Carols5. 0 Children’s Song Service

5.45 Organ Music6. 0 Carnegie Hall (Voice of AmericaProgramme)
8.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 RRC Newsreel
eS BRETHREN SERVICE:
Howe St. Hall
Preacher: J. H. Manins
8. 5 EVENING PROGRAMME
Band Music
The Grenadier Guards Band
A Children’s Overture QuilterThe Guards Patrol WilliamsCoronation March and Hymn German

8.20 MARGHARITA ZELANDAWith flute obbligato
(A Studio Recital)

|8.35 The Band of the Welsh
Guards

:Lancastria March ChandlerSoftly Awakes My Heart Saint-SaensThe Britisher March Chandler
8.46 Sunday Evening Talk8. 0 Overseas News8.12 Weekly News Summary in Maort
9.33 "The Maoris," 4 documentary byD. G. Bridson, with music by DouglasLilburn

(BBC Programme)
11.of LONDON NEWS11.20 Close down

IVE Avcktano
6. Op.m. Light Concert
8. 0 "Old Wives’ Tale’

(BBC Programme)8.30 Symphonic Musio
Joseph Szigeti (violin) and the LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra, conducted bySir Thomas Beecham
Concerto in E Minor, Op. 64

Mendelssohn9. 0 The Minneapolis Symphony Or-chestra conducted by Dimitro Mitro-poulos
Classical Symphony in D, Op. 25

Prokofieff9.12 The Philadeiphta Orchestra, con-ducted by Leopold StokowskiSymphony No. 5 in E Minor. Op. 64
Tohaikovski10. 0 Close down

UVB ASEAN
10. O a.m. Sacred Selections10.30 Sunday Morning Concert12. 0 Lunch Music1.0 p.m. Melody Fair3.0 Hospital Requests5. 0 Radio Bandstan
5.30 At the Keyboar6. 0 Orchestral Concert6.30 Goodbye To All This
yh Family Hour
8. 0 Melodies From British Films
8.30 Serenade to the Stars
8.46 From Our Thesaurus Library9..0 Holiday for Song9.30 Plantation Echoes
10. 0 Close down

DSCIN) WHAWOARE
8. O a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Familiar Music
9.15 Alfred Cortot

splagiiss)ee Sacred Interlud9.46 On the "panda Music10. 0 Schwarzkopf (soprano)

SINDsae

10.16 Curtain Calls
10.30 The Written Word
/ (BBC Production)
| 10.46 Musical Comedy
(44. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Review of Evening Programmes6.35 "Pinocchio"
6.50 "Tammy Troot" (final broadcast)‘7. 0 The World's Classics
Eileen Joyce (piano)Sonata in C, K.309 Mozart
7.40 ALEX CAMERON (baritone)Two Grenadiers
Devotion SchumannLitany SchubertWanderer’s Song Schumann
(A Studio Recital)8. 0 Family Favourites

8.15 Dickens’s Characters
(BBC v:} 0 rmsd,8.46 Armchair Melodies9. 4 Music in the Salon

10. 4 In Quiet Mood10.23 Epilogue
10.30 Close down

IPH irra
8. 0 am. Breakfast Session9. O Morning Star: Theodore Chaliapin
9.165 For the Pianist9.30 Salt Lake City Tabernacle Choir0.0 "They": There’s An Old Saying(BBC Programme)0.30 Follow the Band0.48 Tenor Time
1. 0 Close down
-30 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners
. 0 "The Man of Property".27 Composer of the Week: Liszt
. 0 Stringtime: George Melachrino’sOrchestra
8.46 JAMES W. PARKER

teens,At Tankerton Inn FisherWith My Shillelagh Under My Arm
WallaceThe March of the Cameron Men
arr. MoffattMaster and Man Clarke

(A Studio Recital)|e. Carols by Candlelight, led by theCombined Choirs at the High School
} Grounds
| 8.30 Old Familiar Tunes
| 9.40 1 Remember: Frank Swianerton on
|,
Wells, Barrie, Chesterton and Bennett

|}
10.23 Epilogue10.30 Close down

: ) uf ZA 800 kc. 375m.
7. 0, 3.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Early Morning Programme
8. 0 Light Recitals10.30 Music by Favourite Composers:Faure
11. 0 Songs That Have Lived11.15 Masters of the Keyboard
11.30 The Music of Alfredo Antonini
(Voice of America Programme)12. 0 These You Have Loved

12.35 p.m. Love Songs with Joan Hammond
1. 0 Dinner Musie2.0 Picture Parade
2.30 The Torch of Freedom: RobertOwen3.0 Music of the Masters4.0 Favourites from Opera
4.30 N.Z., Pacific Playground4.45 In the Steps of Omar Khayyam

(NZEBS .Production)5.16 For the Music Lover
6. 0 In Reverent Mood
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.46 Sunday Serenade2.2 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE:St. John’s Church
Preacher: Rey. F. J. Green
Organist: H. Woods
Choirmaster: H. Taylor8. 5 ets led for Sunday: 1YZ’s Hall ofFam
8.30
*
THE CAVE SISTERS (vocal quar-tet)
O Peaceful Night ; German
Shannon River MorganAS Torrents in Summer ElgarThe Lost Chord Sullivan4 Perfect Day Bond(A Studio Recital) : ¥

8.46 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.12 Weekly News Summary in Maori
9.32 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
9.45 The Piano Music of Grieg10. 0 At Close of Day10.23 Epilogue

(BBC Programme)10.80 Close down

2 Vioaee 526m
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Early Morning session
9. 4 Music For All
9.31 "The Pilgrimage of Mr, Lear’’: The
Story of the Edwardian Humorist, Ed-ward Lear
10.15 Band Music
10.45 .In Quiet Mood11. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE: St.John’s Church
Preacher: Rev. W. P. TempleOrganist and Choirmaster: W. LawrenceHaggitt
12. & p.m. Melodies You Know
y Pe Dinner Music ,

1.26 Today in N.Z, History: FirstFrenchman in N.Z.
2. 0 HILDE COHN (piano)Songs Without Words Mendelssohn

(From the Studio)2.12 Halle Orchestra conducted by JohnBarbirolli ;

Symphony No. 4 in A ("Italian’’)
Mendeissohn2.37 orgd

ea Philharmonic OrchestraAlceste Overture Gluck. In Quires and Places Where Theyng
3. 0 MARY PRATT (contralto)Music by Handel

(A Studio Recital)8.15 The Written Word: "Lord Ches-terfiela"
(BBC Production)

3.30 RUBY CAREY (mezzo-soprano)Oh My Swetynge Samuel
Speak, Music KigarThe Fields Are Full Gi
See Where My Love A-Maying Goes

Lidgey{A Studio Recital)4.0 Organ Music
4.30 "Tt Pulled Out a Plum" ~5. 0 Children’s Song Service: or nswit the Brethren Tory Street JuniorChoir
5.45 The Week In Radio6.15 Salon Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS6.45 BBC. Wewsreel
7. 0 METHODIST SERVICE: WesleyChuroh
Preacher: Rev. W. H. Greenslade
Organist and Choirmaster: H, TempleWhite8.5 EVENING PROGRAMMEALISON CORDERY (soprano)
The Blessed Virgin's Expostulation

Puroell
(A Studio Recital)

8.18 "A Composer to H.M. ChapelRoyal," commemorating the Tercentenaryof the birth of John Blow
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.12 Weekly News Summary in Maori
8.32 London Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Josef Krips
Symphony No. 6 tn ¢ Sohubert10. 0 Philharmonia Orchestra conductedby Nicolai Maiko ;

:Nutcracker Suite Tohalkovek!10.26 Concert Hall
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

QVC WELLINGTON
|

650 kc. 461 m.
6. O p.m. Family Favourites

io~

:Firat6. 0 Today in N.Z. History:Frenchman in N.Z,6.6 "Great Expectations"
6.35 Master Music7. 0 Ivor Novello and his Music

(BBC Programme)
7.30 The Ladies Entertain8. 0 Play: ‘‘The Rotters," by H. F.Maltly and Cynthia Pughe

(NZBS_ Production)8. Oo Music by Brahms:
Sonata in A, for Violin and Piano,Op. 100 =
Remembrance
May NightEternal Love
Piano Trio in ¢
10. 0 Close down

Minor |

1

AAD) WELLINGTON| 1130-e: 265 m.
7. Op.m. Fanfare: Brass and MilitaryBand Parade
7.30 "Paul Temple and the Sullivan
Mystery"

(BBC Programme)
% "The Beauty That Endures"8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.45 Melodious. Memories9. Hall of Fame
9.30 "Crowns of England"10. O District Weather. Report
Close down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297m,
8. OQam. Breakfast session
8.30 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Morning Star: Allan Jones (tenor)9.16 Orchestral Half Hour
9.46 Choirs and Hymns10. O .Music for the Pianist10.16 Chapter and Verse

(BBC Production)10.30 Ballad Composers11. O Close down
6.30p.m. For Our Younger Listeners;Kookaburra Stories

°o

6.45 Family Favourites7. 0 Passing Parade7.30 Tenor Time
8.15 "Whom the Gods Love"

(BBC Production)8. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9.4 Time for Music(BBC Programme)
9.36 Voices in Harmony10. 0 A. J. Allan Stories
10.28 Epilogue

(BBC Production)10.30 Close down

QY2 860 ke. 349m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Morning Programme9.30 Songs of Worship
8.48 Band Music10.15 "Looking at Britain: The Bronte-Moors," by Winifred Haward

(BBC Programme)
10.830 New Releases
11. @ Music for Everyman12. 0 Time for Music
12.84p.m. Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk2.0 Ring Up the Curtain: Excerptsfrom ‘La Favorita," "L’Elisir D’Amor’and "Don Pasquale," with Gladys Ripeley (contralto), Heddle Nash (tenor)Arnold Matters (baritone) and the BBGTheatre Orchestra conducted by CliftonHelliwell

(BBC Programme)
3. 0 Sunday Matinee
4.30 "N.Z., Pacific Playground"5. 0 Children’s Session: "The Spell," anIrish fairy comedy by Berpard Duffy(BBC Programme)
5.30 Music Time: Queen’s Hall Ligh§Orchestra
6. 0 Concert Stage
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 . ANGLICAN SERVICE: 8t. John’sCathedral Church
Preacher: Very Rev. Dean O. 8. O.
Gibson
Organist and Choirmaster: L. 8. Adam8.6 Symphony Orchestra conducted byWalter Goebr
Brahms’ Waltzes
Gegehwister Winkler QuartetFishermen of Bodensee Winkler
O Tannenbaum Trad.
(German Folk Songs)Benno Moiseiwitsch (pianist)Chanson. Triste, Op. 40, No. 2

TchalkoveklNew Light Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Joseph Lewis
Four Ways Suite CoatesLondon Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Muir Mathieson ‘

Walts Into Jig ("Hungry Hill’’): Greenwood
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.12 Weekly News Summary in Maori
9.30 London Studio Concerts: West-minster Orchestra conducted by DenisWright
Overture; The Poisoned Kiss

Vaughan WililiameThree Impromptus Coler TaylorOverture: Britannia A. Cc. enzie
me nahoction Programme)4 ons Epilogue
40.8R Clos dome

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m., 9.0, ly
2YA, 4YA (1YZ, 4YZat9.0 a.m., 12.30 p.m. and 9.0 only.)


